Maine law.
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CITY BANK, BIDDEFOIW.-VILLAGE BANK, BOWDOINHAJlI. 

An act to incorporate the City Bank of Biddeford. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as fo 110ws : 

OHAP.557. 

SECT. 1. S. P. McKenney, S. L. Hooper, Leonard Andrews, Corporutors. 

Ira Andrews, David Fales, William H. Thompson, Marshall 
Pierce, Joshua Moore, Joseph HobsOll, junior, D. E. Somes, 
Daniel Stinson, Elias Harmon, John M. Goodwin, George Clark, 
Luke Hill, James Andrews, Isaac T. Hobson, Oharles O. Saw­
yer, E. H. O. Hooper, Daniel S. Hooper, John Gaines, William 
Berry, Oharles H. Milliken and Oharles Hill, their associates, 
successors and assigns, arc hereby incorporated into a company Corporato nume. 

by the name of the President, Directors and Oompany of the 
Oity Bank, Biddeford. 

SEOT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be fifty thou- Capital stock, 
amou1It of. 

sand donal's, divided into shares of one hundred dollars each; Shares. 

and said bank shall lJe located and established in the city of Locution. 

Bi.ldeford, and said capital stock shall be paid in and said Cupit.ul, when 
pald m. 

bank be put in operation within one year from the time this 
act shall take effect. 

SECT. 3. Said corporators are hereby authorized and em­
powered to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred 
upon such corporations by the laws of this state, and subject 
to all the liabilities and restrictions thereof. 

SECT. 4. 'fhis act shall take effect from and after its ap­
proval by the governor. 

L Approved February 14, 1856.] 

An !tct to incorporate the Villuge Bunk of Bowdoinham. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Representatives in 
Leg1'slatllre assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. William Purrington, John Fulton, N. H. Macom­
ber, S. Y. Given, Oharles P. Quint, Joseph Mustard, Mathias 
Taylor, Robert Butterfield, Henry Sampson, William M. Berry, 
Nathaniel Purrington, William Higgins and William Stinson, 
their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby incorporated 
into a company by the name of the President, Directors and 
Oompany of the V mage Bank of Bowdoinham. 

Powers and 
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Liabilities. 
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Corporato name. 


